
Job HC336001 2504 20250429 run by MVE at 13:32 using data from 2504 retrieval

Participant Overlap Between ECHO-SOL Studies and Select Ancillaries

ECHO-SOL 1
06/11-04/14
(N=1,816)

ECHO-SOL 2
12/15-12/18
(N=1,643)

ECHO-SOL 3
10/23-

(N=742)
Ancillary Data Collection N # % # % # %
VISIT 2 10/14-12/17 11,623 1,716 94.5 1,643 100.0 738 99.5
VISIT 3 Overall (including phone only) 01/20-01/24 9,864 1,464 80.6 1,414 86.1 741 99.9
VISIT 3 In-person 01/20-01/24 9,090 1,421 78.2 1,375 83.7 741 99.9
ECHO-SOL 1 06/11-04/14 1,816 1,816 100.0 1,638 99.7 742 100.0
ECHO-SOL 2 12/15-12/18 1,643 1,638 90.2 1,643 100.0 727 98.0
ECHO-SOL 3 09/23- 742 742 40.9 727 44.2 742 100.0
SOL-RHYTHM 04/23- 2,599 586 32.3 577 35.1 414 55.8
Myosteatosis 02/23- 1,198 225 12.4 222 13.5 174 23.5
CAC 10/21- 4,106 770 42.4 757 46.1 469 63.2
PASOS 01/21- 4,355 912 50.2 894 54.4 585 78.8
Liver-Heart 09/21-08/24 1,686 308 17.0 308 18.7 207 27.9
SANAR 09/22- 1,807 520 28.6 513 31.2 343 46.2
Pulse Wave Velocity 01/21-12/24 5,659 985 54.2 960 58.4 626 84.4
Asthma 09/22- 692 182 10.0 180 11.0 119 16.0
DAMAS 08/23- 508 122 6.7 121 7.4 102 13.7
VIDA 02/22-06/24 2,347 444 24.4 434 26.4 294 39.6
SGM 06/21-03/24 1,289 169 9.3 164 10.0 117 15.8
Ojos 07/21-07/23 3,232 593 32.7 582 35.4 218 29.4
GOLD 11/16-05/18 3,057 749 41.2 740 45.0 381 51.3
GOLD 2 12/20-02/24 3,221 632 34.8 620 37.7 402 54.2
GOLD 3 03/24- 858 231 12.7 227 13.8 179 24.1
SOL-INCA 10/15-04/18 6,377 1,626 89.5 1,582 96.3 718 96.8
SOL-INCA-MRI 05/18-08/22 2,668 684 37.7 678 41.3 387 52.2
SOL-INCA 2 05/22- 3,351 916 50.4 901 54.8 635 85.6
Sociocultural 02/10-06/11 5,313 1,160 63.9 1,069 65.1 480 64.7
Sueño 12/10-12/13 2,189 766 42.2 704 42.8 349 47.0
SOL Youth (caregiver) 12/11-12/14 983 131 7.2 127 7.7 75 10.1
CASAS 12/15-09/17 1,776 290 16.0 285 17.3 195 26.3
COMPASS 02/17-11/19 4,656 953 52.5 937 57.0 502 67.7
C4R Any 05/20-12/23 11,520 1,520 83.7 1,447 88.1 714 96.2
C4R Wave 1 05/20-02/22 10,892 1,450 79.8 1,387 84.4 685 92.3
C4R Wave 2 05/20-02/22 6,988 987 54.4 959 58.4 495 66.7
C4R Wave 3 05/23-12/23 7,637 1,222 67.3 1,177 71.6 672 90.6
SOL-FLOR 09/19-09/22 291 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0

%: denominators are the header counts



Job HC336001 2504 20250429 run by MVE at 13:32 using data from 2504 retrieval

Participant Overlap Between GOLD Studies and Select Ancillaries

GOLD
11/16-05/18
(N=3,057)

GOLD 2
12/20-02/24
(N=3,221)

GOLD &
GOLD 2

(N=1,178)

GOLD 3
03/24-

(N=858)
Ancillary Data Collection N # % # % # % # %
VISIT 2 10/14-12/17 11,623 3,057 100.0 3,103 96.3 1,178 100.0 838 97.7
VISIT 3 Overall (including phone only) 01/20-01/24 9,864 2,563 83.8 3,217 99.9 1,176 99.8 850 99.1
VISIT 3 In-person 01/20-01/24 9,090 2,478 81.1 3,216 99.8 1,176 99.8 849 99.0
GOLD 3 03/24- 858 341 11.2 494 15.3 218 18.5 858 100.0
SOL-RHYTHM 04/23- 2,599 942 30.8 1,352 42.0 580 49.2 666 77.6
Myosteatosis 02/23- 1,198 398 13.0 598 18.6 229 19.4 197 23.0
CAC 10/21- 4,106 1,320 43.2 1,743 54.1 665 56.5 626 73.0
PASOS 01/21- 4,355 1,503 49.2 2,123 65.9 846 71.8 648 75.5
Liver-Heart 09/21-08/24 1,686 584 19.1 826 25.6 330 28.0 344 40.1
SANAR 09/22- 1,807 788 25.8 1,011 31.4 469 39.8 439 51.2
Pulse Wave Velocity 01/21-12/24 5,659 1,738 56.9 2,533 78.6 962 81.7 702 81.8
Asthma 09/22- 692 257 8.4 271 8.4 130 11.0 103 12.0
DAMAS 08/23- 508 157 5.1 291 9.0 101 8.6 130 15.2
VIDA 02/22-06/24 2,347 784 25.6 1,264 39.2 479 40.7 315 36.7
SGM 06/21-03/24 1,289 337 11.0 478 14.8 188 16.0 113 13.2
Ojos 07/21-07/23 3,232 936 30.6 1,236 38.4 412 35.0 380 44.3
SOL-INCA 10/15-04/18 6,377 2,491 81.5 2,089 64.9 995 84.5 613 71.4
SOL-INCA-MRI 05/18-08/22 2,668 1,112 36.4 1,164 36.1 564 47.9 406 47.3
SOL-INCA 2 05/22- 3,351 1,382 45.2 1,610 50.0 758 64.3 619 72.1
ECHO-SOL 1 06/11-04/14 1,816 749 24.5 632 19.6 336 28.5 231 26.9
ECHO-SOL 2 12/15-12/18 1,643 740 24.2 620 19.2 334 28.4 227 26.5
ECHO-SOL 3 09/23- 742 381 12.5 402 12.5 235 19.9 179 20.9
Sociocultural 02/10-06/11 5,313 1,213 39.7 1,283 39.8 487 41.3 404 47.1
Sueño 12/10-12/13 2,189 641 21.0 672 20.9 294 25.0 231 26.9
SOL Youth (caregiver) 12/11-12/14 983 220 7.2 336 10.4 112 9.5 99 11.5
CASAS 12/15-09/17 1,776 765 25.0 658 20.4 357 30.3 172 20.0
COMPASS 02/17-11/19 4,656 2,012 65.8 1,626 50.5 856 72.7 468 54.5
C4R Any 05/20-12/23 11,520 2,698 88.3 3,117 96.8 1,142 96.9 836 97.4
C4R Wave 1 05/20-02/22 10,892 2,577 84.3 2,978 92.5 1,094 92.9 798 93.0
C4R Wave 2 05/20-02/22 6,988 1,818 59.5 2,297 71.3 854 72.5 661 77.0
C4R Wave 3 05/23-12/23 7,637 2,061 67.4 2,556 79.4 959 81.4 782 91.1
SOL-FLOR 09/19-09/22 291 44 1.4 75 2.3 20 1.7 8 0.9

%: denominators are the header counts



Job HC336001 2504 20250429 run by MVE at 13:32 using data from 2504 retrieval

Participant Overlap Between SOL-INCA Studies and Select Ancillaries

SOL-INCA
10/15-04/18
(N=6,377)

SOL-INCA-MRI
05/18-08/22
(N=2,668)

SOL-INCA 2
06/22-

(N=3,351)

SOL-INCA-MRI
& SOL-INCA 2

(N=1,529)
Ancillary Data Collection N # % # % # % # %
VISIT 2 10/14-12/17 11,623 6,377 100.0 2,668 100.0 3,236 96.6 1,529 100.0
VISIT 3 Overall (including phone only) 01/20-01/24 9,864 5,242 82.2 2,534 95.0 3,345 99.8 1,529 100.0
VISIT 3 In-person 01/20-01/24 9,090 5,002 78.4 2,488 93.3 3,339 99.6 1,529 100.0
SOL-INCA 10/15-04/18 6,377 6,377 100.0 2,392 89.7 3,039 90.7 1,529 100.0
SOL-INCA-MRI 05/18-08/22 2,668 2,392 37.5 2,668 100.0 1,529 45.6 1,529 100.0
SOL-RHYTHM 04/23- 2,599 1,790 28.1 1,063 39.8 1,775 53.0 919 60.1
Myosteatosis 02/23- 1,198 769 12.1 466 17.5 707 21.1 359 23.5
CAC 10/21- 4,106 2,559 40.1 1,495 56.0 2,162 64.5 1,077 70.4
PASOS 01/21- 4,355 2,925 45.9 1,605 60.2 2,466 73.6 1,219 79.7
Liver-Heart 09/21-08/24 1,686 995 15.6 826 31.0 876 26.1 618 40.4
SANAR 09/22- 1,807 1,681 26.4 947 35.5 1,779 53.1 932 61.0
Pulse Wave Velocity 01/21-12/24 5,659 3,322 52.1 1,812 67.9 2,699 80.5 1,307 85.5
Asthma 09/22- 692 422 6.6 230 8.6 415 12.4 176 11.5
DAMAS 08/23- 508 361 5.7 218 8.2 346 10.3 194 12.7
VIDA 02/22-06/24 2,347 1,349 21.2 756 28.3 1,184 35.3 598 39.1
SGM 06/21-03/24 1,289 521 8.2 325 12.2 380 11.3 190 12.4
Ojos 07/21-07/23 3,232 2,079 32.6 1,164 43.6 1,290 38.5 657 43.0
GOLD 11/16-05/18 3,057 2,491 39.1 1,112 41.7 1,382 41.2 745 48.7
GOLD 2 12/20-02/24 3,221 2,089 32.8 1,164 43.6 1,610 48.0 838 54.8
GOLD 3 03/24- 858 613 9.6 406 15.2 619 18.5 365 23.9
ECHO-SOL 1 06/11-04/14 1,816 1,626 25.5 684 25.6 916 27.3 480 31.4
ECHO-SOL 2 12/15-12/18 1,643 1,582 24.8 678 25.4 901 26.9 478 31.3
ECHO-SOL 3 09/23- 742 718 11.3 387 14.5 635 18.9 350 22.9
Sociocultural 02/10-06/11 5,313 2,543 39.9 1,132 42.4 1,371 40.9 657 43.0
Sueño 12/10-12/13 2,189 1,127 17.7 563 21.1 693 20.7 362 23.7
SOL Youth (caregiver) 12/11-12/14 983 286 4.5 197 7.4 202 6.0 112 7.3
CASAS 12/15-09/17 1,776 1,236 19.4 504 18.9 754 22.5 376 24.6
COMPASS 02/17-11/19 4,656 3,202 50.2 1,601 60.0 1,828 54.6 987 64.6
C4R Any 05/20-12/23 11,520 5,550 87.0 2,529 94.8 3,229 96.4 1,504 98.4
C4R Wave 1 05/20-02/22 10,892 5,306 83.2 2,434 91.2 3,088 92.2 1,447 94.6
C4R Wave 2 05/20-02/22 6,988 3,708 58.1 1,863 69.8 2,323 69.3 1,146 75.0
C4R Wave 3 05/23-12/23 7,637 4,167 65.3 2,073 77.7 2,878 85.9 1,360 88.9
SOL-FLOR 09/19-09/22 291 0 0.0 29 1.1 0 0.0 0 0.0

%: denominators are the header counts



Job HC336001 2504 20250429 run by MVE at 13:32 using data from 2504 retrieval

Participant Overlap Between PASOS and Select Ancillaries

PASOS
09/21-

(N=4,355)
Overlap by Age at PASOS

Ancillary Data Collection N # % 45-54
(N=792)

55-64
(N=1,691)

65+
(N=1,839)

VISIT 2 10/14-12/17 11,623 4,168 95.7 748 1,619 1,770
VISIT 3 Overall (including phone only) 01/20-01/24 9,864 4,354 100.0 792 1,691 1,838
VISIT 3 In-person 01/20-01/24 9,090 4,354 100.0 792 1,691 1,838
SOL-RHYTHM 04/23- 2,599 2,077 47.7 356 852 852
Myosteatosis 02/23- 1,198 858 19.7 162 369 318
CAC 10/21- 4,106 2,665 61.2 550 1,094 1,000
Liver-Heart 09/21-08/24 1,686 1,270 29.2 299 494 475
SANAR 09/22- 1,807 1,494 34.3 2 663 818
Pulse Wave Velocity 01/21-12/24 5,659 3,751 86.1 684 1,456 1,590
Asthma 09/22- 692 530 12.2 82 210 235
DAMAS 08/23- 508 366 8.4 56 149 157
VIDA 02/22-06/24 2,347 1,737 39.9 358 711 657
SGM 06/21-03/24 1,289 626 14.4 182 254 184
Ojos 07/21-07/23 3,232 1,854 42.6 338 704 797
GOLD 11/16-05/18 3,057 1,503 34.5 147 601 743
GOLD 2 12/20-02/24 3,221 2,123 48.7 353 859 894
GOLD 3 03/24- 858 648 14.9 106 242 296
SOL-INCA 10/15-04/18 6,377 2,925 67.2 1 1,256 1,641
SOL-INCA-MRI 05/18-08/22 2,668 1,605 36.9 117 670 803
SOL-INCA 2 05/22- 3,351 2,466 56.6 2 1,060 1,385
ECHO-SOL 1 06/11-04/14 1,816 912 20.9 3 409 494
ECHO-SOL 2 12/15-12/18 1,643 894 20.5 3 397 488
ECHO-SOL 3 09/23- 742 585 13.4 0 272 310
Sociocultural 02/10-06/11 5,313 1,773 40.7 309 698 757
Sueño 12/10-12/13 2,189 923 21.2 186 397 333
SOL Youth (caregiver) 12/11-12/14 983 454 10.4 209 210 33
CASAS 12/15-09/17 1,776 669 15.4 87 276 302
COMPASS 02/17-11/19 4,656 2,103 48.3 309 864 919
C4R Any 05/20-12/23 11,520 4,157 95.5 740 1,619 1,765
C4R Wave 1 05/20-02/22 10,892 3,961 91.0 709 1,530 1,689
C4R Wave 2 05/20-02/22 6,988 2,965 68.1 518 1,164 1,259
C4R Wave 3 05/23-12/23 7,637 3,541 81.3 623 1,386 1,505
SOL-FLOR 09/19-09/22 291 35 0.8 33 2 0

%: denominators are the header counts



Job HC336001 2504 20250429 run by MVE at 13:32 using data from 2504 retrieval

Participant Overlap Between Sociocultural, Sueño, and SOL Youth (caregiver) Studies and Select Ancillaries

Sociocultural

02/10-06/11
(N=5,313)

Sueño

12/10-12/13
(N=2,189)

SOL Youth
(caregiver)

12/11-12/14
(N=983)

Ancillary Data Collection N # % # % # %
VISIT 2 10/14-12/17 11,623 4,287 80.7 1,944 88.8 901 91.7
VISIT 3 Overall (including phone only) 01/20-01/24 9,864 3,642 68.5 1,714 78.3 840 85.5
VISIT 3 In-person 01/20-01/24 9,090 3,440 64.7 1,644 75.1 812 82.6
Sociocultural 02/10-06/11 5,313 5,313 100.0 1,286 58.7 480 48.8
Sueño 12/10-12/13 2,189 1,286 24.2 2,189 100.0 288 29.3
SOL Youth (caregiver) 12/11-12/14 983 480 9.0 288 13.2 983 100.0
SOL-RHYTHM 04/23- 2,599 1,082 20.4 609 27.8 295 30.0
Myosteatosis 02/23- 1,198 494 9.3 254 11.6 160 16.3
CAC 10/21- 4,106 1,648 31.0 883 40.3 468 47.6
PASOS 01/21- 4,355 1,773 33.4 923 42.2 454 46.2
Liver-Heart 09/21-08/24 1,686 685 12.9 390 17.8 216 22.0
SANAR 09/22- 1,807 744 14.0 425 19.4 127 12.9
Pulse Wave Velocity 01/21-12/24 5,659 2,216 41.7 1,138 52.0 543 55.2
Asthma 09/22- 692 279 5.3 199 9.1 76 7.7
DAMAS 08/23- 508 200 3.8 135 6.2 60 6.1
VIDA 02/22-06/24 2,347 984 18.5 535 24.4 287 29.2
SGM 06/21-03/24 1,289 495 9.3 271 12.4 150 15.3
Ojos 07/21-07/23 3,232 1,302 24.5 721 32.9 281 28.6
GOLD 11/16-05/18 3,057 1,213 22.8 641 29.3 220 22.4
GOLD 2 12/20-02/24 3,221 1,283 24.1 672 30.7 336 34.2
GOLD 3 03/24- 858 404 7.6 231 10.6 99 10.1
SOL-INCA 10/15-04/18 6,377 2,543 47.9 1,127 51.5 286 29.1
SOL-INCA-MRI 05/18-08/22 2,668 1,132 21.3 563 25.7 197 20.0
SOL-INCA 2 05/22- 3,351 1,371 25.8 693 31.7 202 20.5
ECHO-SOL 1 06/11-04/14 1,816 1,160 21.8 766 35.0 131 13.3
ECHO-SOL 2 12/15-12/18 1,643 1,069 20.1 704 32.2 127 12.9
ECHO-SOL 3 09/23- 742 480 9.0 349 15.9 75 7.6
CASAS 12/15-09/17 1,776 768 14.5 241 11.0 166 16.9
COMPASS 02/17-11/19 4,656 1,904 35.8 877 40.1 425 43.2
C4R Any 05/20-12/23 11,520 4,084 76.9 1,848 84.4 873 88.8
C4R Wave 1 05/20-02/22 10,892 3,896 73.3 1,755 80.2 835 84.9
C4R Wave 2 05/20-02/22 6,988 2,606 49.0 1,148 52.4 580 59.0
C4R Wave 3 05/23-12/23 7,637 2,925 55.1 1,441 65.8 682 69.4
SOL-FLOR 09/19-09/22 291 99 1.9 51 2.3 56 5.7

%: denominators are the header counts
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